
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1231
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2013
WHITE PAPER ON INTERNAL SECURITY
Singh Alias Pappu Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a demand to bring out a white paper on internal security by various political parties; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) & (b): No Madam. No demand for bringing out white a paper on Internal Security has been received from any Political Party by this Ministry.
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